
PENN NATIONAL - December 13, 2011 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $22,000
Available Money: $22,000
Value of Race: $17,600 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Nov11 6HAW7

30Nov11 8PEN2

2Jul11 8DEL1

26Nov11 8FL2

16Nov11 2PEN7

4Dec11 8PRX5

2
1
7
5
3
6

Ship From Abroad (Otero, William)
Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)
Not for Winston (Chiappe, Ricardo)
Zen Village (Baez, Jose)
Dorothy's Diamond (Rodriguez, Angel)
Ryan's Gold (Quinones, Angel)

117
116
116
116
117
116

L
L b
L f
L b
L bf
L

2
1
6
4
3
5

1
2
6
5
3
4

11

3Head

4Head

6
2Head

52

11

3Head

21 1/2

6
4Head

51

11

52

22

6
4Head

31/2

18 1/4

2
---
---
---
---

1.60*
4.80
4.10

20.00
7.90
2.20

saved ground, driving
no match for winner
stumbled late
fell mid stretch
fell mid stretch
broke down

Fractional Times: 21.97 45.28 Final Time: 58.35
Split Times: (23:31) (13:07)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Ship From Abroad, Bay Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Aggressive Broad, by Broad Brush. Foaled Feb 11, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Karl M. Hohensee. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Ryan's Gold New Trainer: Juan Carlos Guerrero New Owner: Joey P Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Ship From Abroad: $12,500; 1 - Kiernan's Legacy: $12,500; 7 - Not for Winston: $12,500; 5 - Zen Village: $10,500; 3
- Dorothy's Diamond: $12,500; 6 - Ryan's Gold: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Montecore (Stewards), Venture Capital (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $39,673
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Ship From Abroad 5.20 3.40 4.00
1 Kiernan's Legacy 5.00 5.20
7 Not for Winston

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-1 22.20 29,743
$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-ALL 15.20 22,340
$2.00 Pick 3 5-5-2/4 (3 correct) 440.00 9,384

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

2 Ship From Abroad 1 11 11 11 18 1/4

1 Kiernan's Legacy 2 31 32 1/2 53 1/2 28 1/4

7 Not for Winston 6 41 1/4 21 21 ---
5 Zen Village 5 63 1/4 63 3/4 65 1/2 ---
3 Dorothy's Diamond 3 21 42 1/2 43 1/2 ---
6 Ryan's Gold 4 51 1/4 52 3/4 33 ---

Trainers: 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 5 - Miller-Saul, Beth; 3 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Tracy, Jim

Owners: 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable and Reihart, Gary; 5 - JANYMA Racing Stable; 3 -Robert A.
Derr; 6 -Jim Tracy;

Footnotes
SHIP FROM ABROAD set the pace from the start, saved ground and led throughout while finishing under encouragement. KIERNAN'S LEGACY was close
up early, raced inside on the turn, then was no match for the winner. NOT FOR WINSTON was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then began to
tire and stumbled late losing rider. ZEN VILLAGE was slow early, raced along the two path on the turn, then fell over RYAN'S GOLD who broke down
directly in front of ZEN VILLAGE. DOROTHY'S DIAMOND pressed the early pace, raced three wide on the turn, then fell in mid stretch after running into the
fallen horse. RYAN'S GOLD was unhurried early, raced two wide on the turn, then rallied in the stretch and broke down.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/13/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=12/13/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

