PENN NATIONAL - December 13, 2011 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Five Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: \$22,000

Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$17,600 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Nov11 ⁶ HAW ⁷	2	Ship From Abroad (Otero, William)	117	L	2	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{8 1/4}	1.60*	saved ground, driving
30Nov11 8PEN2	1	Kiernan's Legacy (Whitney, Dana)	116	Lb	1	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ²	2	4.80	no match for winner
2Jul11 ⁸ DEL ¹	7	Not for Winston (Chiappe, Ricardo)	116	Lf	6	6	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²		4.10	stumbled late
26Nov11 8FL2	5	Zen Village (Baez, Jose)	116	Lb	4	5	6	6	6		20.00	fell mid stretch
16Nov11 ² PEN ⁷	3	Dorothy's Diamond (Rodriguez, Angel)	117	L bf	3	3	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}		7.90	fell mid stretch
4Dec11 8PRX5	6	Ryan's Gold (Quinones, Angel)	116	1	5	4	5 ²	₅ 1	3 ^{1/2}		2 20	broke down

Fractional Times: 21.97 45.28 Final Time: 58.35

Split Times: (23:31) (13:07)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Ship From Abroad, Bay Gelding, by Delaware Township out of Aggressive Broad, by Broad Brush. Foaled Feb 11, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Karl M. Hohensee. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Ryan's Gold New Trainer: Juan Carlos Guerrero New Owner: Joey P Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Ship From Abroad: \$12,500; 1 - Kiernan's Legacy: \$12,500; 7 - Not for Winston: \$12,500; 5 - Zen Village: \$10,500; 3

- Dorothy's Diamond: \$12,500; 6 - Ryan's Gold: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Montecore (Stewards), Venture Capital (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$39,673

Pgm	Horse
2	Ship From Abroad
1	Kiernan's Legacy
7	Not for Winston

Place	Show	wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
3.40	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	22.20	29,743
5.00	5.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-1-ALL	15.20	22,340
		\$2.00 Pick 3	5-5-2/4 (3 correct)	440.00	9,384
	3.40		3.40 4.00 \$2.00 Exacta 5.00 5.20 \$2.00 Trifecta	3.40 4.00 \$2.00 Exacta 2-1 5.00 5.20 \$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-ALL	3.40 4.00 \$2.00 Exacta 2-1 22.20 5.00 5.20 \$2.00 Trifecta 2-1-ALL 15.20

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferrormance Running Line Freview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin		
2	Ship From Abroad	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{8 1/4}		
1	Kiernan's Legacy	2	3 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{8 1/4}		
7	Not for Winston	6	4 ^{1 1/4}	2 ¹	2 ¹			
5	Zen Village	5	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}			
3	Dorothy's Diamond	3	21	4 ² 1/2	4 ³ 1/2			
6	Ryan's Gold	4	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{2 3/4}	3 ³			

Trainers: 2 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 7 - McMahon, Hugh; 5 - Miller-Saul, Beth; 3 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Tracy, Jim

Owners: 2 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 7 - Sola Dei Gloria Stable and Reihart, Gary; 5 - JANYMA Racing Stable; 3 -Robert A.

Derr; 6 -Jim Tracy;

Footnotes

SHIP FROM ABROAD set the pace from the start, saved ground and led throughout while finishing under encouragement. KIERNAN'S LEGACY was close up early, raced inside on the turn, then was no match for the winner. NOT FOR WINSTON was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then began to tire and stumbled late losing rider. ZEN VILLAGE was slow early, raced along the two path on the turn, then fell over RYAN'S GOLD who broke down directly in front of ZEN VILLAGE. DOROTHY'S DIAMOND pressed the early pace, raced three wide on the turn, then fell in mid stretch after running into the fallen horse. RYAN'S GOLD was unhurried early, raced two wide on the turn, then rallied in the stretch and broke down.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.